BARANGAYS CALAMAY AND SAN ROQUE OWNED BY RDF FEED, LIVESTOCK
AND FOODS, INC.

WHEREAS, RDF Feed, Livestock & Foods, Inc., registered owner of a property in
Barangays Calamay and San Roque, this Municipality, has submitted its intent to put up
a poultry industry with a capacity of two hundred fifty-two thousand (252,000) heads
stocking population on their property;

WHEREAS,  the foregoing property was  duly reclassified by the Sangguniang
Bayan of Moncada pursuant to Municipal Ordinance No. 11, Series of 2019;

WHEREAS, attached to their application are the pertinent requirements, to wit: